written approval of Grantee with regard to location and design, Granter may construct, maintain, 
repair, enlarge, and replace one (1) hunting structure and one (1) recreational structure within 
the Protected Property. These structures may not exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet of floor area each. Reasonable accessory structures, including but not limited to 
restrooms, may also be constructed to be used in conjunction with the hunting and recreational 
structures. The area associated with a structure shall not exceed one (1) acre (or a total area